Taxi charges and fares — nearest neighbours

These are the details of charges as provided by each of the local authorities listed below.

Appendix C

Local Authority Area

Tariff 1

Tariff 2

Waiting time

Additional charges

Lichfield District Council

£3.60 for first 1760 yards

plus £0.17 every subsequent

176 yards

£4.80 for first 1760 yards for
journeys after midnight and
23p for every subsequent
176 yards

None

In excess of 2 passengers
—20p

For each pushchair, pram
or large suitcase — 20p

For each dog (except
assistance dogs) — £2

Soiling charge - £50

East Staffordshire

£2.00 for first 210 yards plus

£0.10 every 95 yards

£3.00 for first 210 yards plus
£0.10 every 95 yards

For each period of 20
seconds or part of — 10p

In excess of 4 passengers
—time and half

For each additional article
of luggage beyond one,
conveyed outside the
compartment of the
carriage — 10p

Dogs (with the exception
of assistance dogs) - £1.00

No charge for shopping
bags, wheelchairs and
pushchairs




Soiling charge - £45

Tamworth Borough Council

£2.50 minimum cost for the
first 370.526 yards then
£0.10 every subsequent 88
yards

Minimum cost £3.45 for
journeys after midnight then
£0.15 every subsequent 88
yards.

For Christmas day and new
year period £4.30 minimum
for first 370.526 yards and
20p for each subsequent 88
yards

20p per minute or
uncompleted part thereof

Soiling charge - £80

Newcastle-under-Lyme
District

£2.20 for the first 780 yards.
Then £0.10 every 140 yards.

£3.00 for the first 800 yards
for journeys after midnight
then £0.15 for every 160
yards.

20p per minute or
uncompleted part thereof

Soiling charge - £30

For vehicles carrying 5
persons or more:

e £2.50 for the first
780 yards. Then
£0.15 every 140
yards.

e £3.20 for the first
800 yards for
journeys after
midnight then
£0.20 for every
160 yards after
midnight.

South Staffordshire District

£3.50 minimum cost for the
first 1759.62 yards. Then
£0.16 every 176 yards.

£3.50 minimum cost for the
first 1759.62 yards. Then
£0.16 every 176 yards.

Waiting for confirmation
of fares




£4.40 minimum cost for the
first 1759.62 yards for
journeys after midnight.
Then £0.20 every 176 yards.

£4.40 minimum cost for the
first 1759.62 yards for
journeys after midnight.
Then £0.20 every 176 yards.

Staffordshire Moorlands

£2.20 minimum cost for the
first 704 yards then £0.15
every 176 yards after.

£3.80 minimum cost for the
first 704 yards for journeys

after midnight. Then £0.25
every 176 yards.

Driver may charge an extra
25% of the standard fare in
addition to that fare when a
vehicle is carrying 5 or more
passengers.

25p waiting time for every
60 seconds

50p waiting time for every
60 seconds after midnight
and Sundays and bank
holidays

£5.20 for the first 704
yards then 30p per 176
yards and 80p waiting for
every 60 seconds on
Christmas Day and New
year period.

Soiling charge - £45

No charge for animals,
shopping bags,
wheelchairs and
pushchairs or any form of
luggage or shopping.

Stafford District

£2.50 minimum cost for the
first 410 yards then £0.20
every 180 yards until 1 mile.
Then £1.50 every 1 miles.
After 4 miles, charge per mile
will be £1.70

50% extra to be charged on
bank holidays

50% extra for after midnight

100% extra for Christmas and
New Year

30p waiting time for every
60 seconds

25% extra of metered fare
for more than 4
passengers. For this
purpose two children
under 10 years old are
regarded as one person.

Fouling charge £60

Cannock Chase

£2.70 for the first 230 yards
or 100 seconds or part
therefore then £0.20 for
every subsequent 220 yards

£4.05 for the first 230 yards
or 100 seconds or part
therefore then £0.30 for
every subsequent 220 yards

24p per minute on tariff 1,
36p per minute on tariff 2,
48p per minute on tariff 3.

50% extra of metered fare
for more than 4
passengers.




or 50 seconds or part
thereof.

or 50 seconds or part thereof
for after midnight and bank
holidays.

£5.40 for the first 230 yards
or 100 seconds or part
therefore then £0.40 for
every subsequent 220 yards
or 50 seconds or part thereof
for Christmas and New Year.

Fouling charge £60

Long distances — agree
additional charge or tariff
before hire if the journey
begins or ends outside of
Cannock Chase District
boundary.




